# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Ionics, Inc.		01/31/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Puronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1971 Rutan Drive	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94551	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2867162	REFRESH YOURSELF
Registration Number:	0767713	PEPTI-FER
Registration Number:	0981067	HYGENE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)998-5388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 286-5800

Email: tpm@berliner.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas P. Murphy

Address Line 1: 10 Almaden Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113-2233

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12138-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas P. Murphy

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0669

900041938

Signature:	/Thomas P. Murphy/
Date:	02/10/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=RegNo2867162#page1.tif source=RegNo0767713#page1.tif source=RegNo0981067#page1.tif	

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0670** 

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, GE Ionics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, known prior to name change as Ionics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the mark REFRESH YOURSELF, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Officer, Registration No. 2867162, dated July 27, 2004; and

Whereas Puronics, Inc., a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GE Ionics, Inc. does hereby assign to the said Puronics, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

\TPM\672311.1 101105-12138001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0671

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, GE Ionics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, known prior to name change as Ionics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the mark PEPTI-FER, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Officer, Registration No. 0767713, dated March 31, 1964 and subsequently renewed; and

Whereas Puronics, Inc., a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GE Ionics, Inc. does hereby assign to the said Puronics, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

-1-

GE-IONICS, INC

Name: Rebecca ( D Goldman

Title: Secretain

Date: JANVARY 31, 20086

\TPM\672311.1 101105-12138001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0672

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, GE Ionics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, known prior to name change as Ionics, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the mark HYGENE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Officer, Registration No. 0981067, dated March 26, 1974; and

Whereas Puronics, Inc., a California corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said GE Ionics, Inc. does hereby assign to the said Puronics, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

\TPM\659469.1 052305-14581001

**RECORDED: 02/10/2006** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003245 FRAME: 0673**